
ITEM 
CITY OF L A  VISTA 

M A Y O R  AND CITY C O U N C I L  R E P O R T  

J U L Y  1 9 , 2 0 1 6  A G E N D A  

Subject: TyPe:  Submitted By: 

C H A N G E  O R D E R  N O .  3 -

T H O M P S O N  C R E E K  C H A N N E L  

R E H A B I L I T A T I O N - G R O U P  B 

C H A N N E L  R E C O N S T R U C T I O N  

• R E S O L U T I O N  J O H N  KOTTMANN 

O R D I N A N C E  C I T Y  E N G I N E E R / A S S I S T A N T  P U B L I C  

R E C E I V E / F I L E  W O R K S  D I R E C T O R  

SYNOPSIS  

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with Anderson Excavating Company 
o f  Omaha, Nebraska, to provide for a changes to various work items in the Thompson Creek Channel 
Rehabilitation-Group "B" Channel Reconstruction contract. The changes address increases in some quantities 
o f  work, additional work to address high groundwater conditions, utility conflicts, and sidewalk repairs. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Funding has been budgeted in the CIP for the Thompson Creek Phase VI project for the local share of various 
grants being used to implement the Thompson Creek Watershed Management project. Funding for this phase 
will come from the NET and NRD grants along with required local share from Sales Tax funding allocated to 
the Thompson Creek project in FY 15 and FY 16. Management o f  funds has included an allowance for change 
orders. The total contract price increases from $1,326,880.41 to $1,389,763.08. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Ratify and Approve Resolution 16-069 

BACKGROUND 

Bids were taken on February 20,2015, for the construction o f  the Thompson Creek Rehabilitation Group B-
Channel Reconstruction. The low bid for this section o f  the work was submitted by Anderson Excavating Co. 
in the amount of $1,332,728.50 with a completion date o f  September 1, 2015. Completion date issues were 
addressed in Change Order No. 1. Various changes in work were addressed in Change Order No. 2. Additional 
changes due to unknown utility conflicts, unknown voids in 73rd Avenue, sidewalk repairs, and unusually high 
groundwater conditions causing additional work are included in this Change Order No. 3. 

K:\APPS\Ci tyHal l \CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\16flle\I6 P W  Thompson Cr-Group  B-Channel Reconstruction-Chg Orde r  3 06.21.16 Ratify 07.19.16.Doc 



RESOLUTION NO. 16-069 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH ANDERSON 
EXCAVATING COMPANY, OMAHA, NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR CHANGES TO 
VARIOUS WORK ITEMS IN THE THOMPSON CREEK CHANNEL REHABILITATION -
GROUP B CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IN AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED $62,882.67. 

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to address increases in some quantities 
of work, additional work to address high groundwater conditions, utility conflicts, 
and sidewalk repairs; and 

WHEREAS, this change order increases the contract price from $1,326,880.41 to 
$1,389,763.08; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for 
a change order with Anderson Excavating Company, Omaha, Nebraska to 
provide for changes to various work items in the Thompson Creek Channel 
Rehabilitation - Group B Channel Reconstruction Contract in an additional 
amount not to exceed $62,882.67 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19TH DAY OF JULY, 2016 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

K:\APPS\City Hall\16 FINAL RESOLUTlONS\16.(369 Thompson Creek 
Channel Rehabilitation - Group B - Channel Reconstruction - Change 
Order 3 06.21.16 Ratify 07.19.16. Doc 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

DATE: 

PROJECT: 

TD2 FILE 

OWNER: 

June 10, 2016 

Thompson Creek Channel Rehabilitation - Group B ~ Channel Reconstruction 

171-408.108 

The City of La Vista, Nebraska 
8116 Park View Blvd. 
La Vista, NE 68128 

CONTRACTOR: Anderson Excavating Co. 
1920 Dorcas Street 
Omaha, NE 68108 

CONTRACT DATE: March 11,2015 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: 

Item Description 
Approx. 

Quantities Unit Price Amount 
Additions: 

3.1 Park View Boulevard utility conflicts 1 
3.2 Repair of Grade Control Structure 

Upstream of 72nd Street 1 
3.3 73rd Avenue Paving and Storm Sewer 

Repairs 1 
3.4 Additional Repairs to Channel Slope 

Downstream of Edgewood Boulevard 1 
3.5 Additional Seeding and Erosion Matting 1 
3.6 Additional Park View Boulevard Sidewalk 

Repairs 428 

Total Additions 

Current Contract Amount (Per Change Order No. 2) 

Revised Contract Amount 

L.S. $ 1,332.92 $ 1,332.92 

L.S. $ 8,118.16 $ 8,118.16 

L.S. $ 20,512.09 $ 20,512.09 

L.S. $ 10,779.50 $ 10,779.50 
L.S. $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 

S.F. $ 5.00 $ 2,140.00 

$ 62,882.67 

$ 1,326,880.41 

$ 1  ,389,763.08 

REASONS FOR CHANGES: 

The additions are due to unforeseen conditions within 73rd Ave during construction of storm 
sewer improvements, encountered groundwater throughout portions of the project and field 
adjustments required to provide adequate slopes at adjacent private properties. 

Project Engineer 
THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC. 

BPH/tjp 



Change Order No. 3 
June 10, 2016 
Page 2 

The undersigned parties to the above-referenced contract hereby agree to the changes as set forth 
above. 

THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA ANDERSON EXCAVATING CO. 

MAYOR BY TITLE 

CLERK ATTEST 


